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0-1.18 25th 0-1.44 3lst 0-24 2nd
0-1.19 64th 0-1.45 24th *  0-25 1st
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24-375 Original 24-395 Original 24-414 Original
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24-383 Original 24-403 Original 24-422 Original
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24. CONTRACT TARIFFS

CoNTRACT No. 11-003

DESCRIPTION: Contract for one DS3 Circuit

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:  Effective from April 30, 2011, through
May 30, 2011.

CONTRACT

EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months

AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23

This contract is for one DS3 purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan. The
monthly rates for the DS3 will be billed at the discounted rates below. The
discounted monthly rates will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes for
the entire 36-months. The nonrecurring charges will be billed at the respective
36-month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.

Discounted rates for DS3:
» Monthly Recurring Rates $1,199.34

The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this Contract
Offer:

» The customer must agree to a 36-month term,

» Services must be located in the Englewood, Colorado, MSA wirecenter of
Aberdeen (ENWDCOAB).

» The customer must maintain a total monthly spend with Qwest Corporation
and/or Qwest Communications Company, LLC of between $250,000 and
$300,000.

» The customer shall not be eligible for other offers relating to the Service,
including the Regional Commitment Plan.

When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Sections 7, preceding, will apply.
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